
#  Stonehill (0-1, 0-0 Northeast) -vs- #  Texas AM-Corpus Christi (1-0, 0-0 Southland)
02/13/2026 at Corpus Christi, TX (Chapman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Buckner, John Paul (1-0)
Loss: Douglas, Ryan (0-1)
HBP: Curley, TJ, Connolly, Sean, Fowler, Chandler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard Guzman First: Eric Roles Third Base: Kyle Stutz 
Start: 6:36 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 378   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stonehill 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2
Texas AM-Corpus Christi 0 2 3 0 2 2 0 2 11 14 0

Stonehill 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LeClair, Ryan 2b 2 0 0 0 2 2 2
Bureau, John 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Parks, Sam cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lundquist, Nick c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Howland, Jamison lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
McGee, Sean ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kearney, Nathan dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chin, Eisig rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Christopher, Will 3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Douglas, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connolly, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Curley, TJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weber, Tanyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 3 1 4 13 7

SF: Christopher, Will (1)
HBP: Lundquist, Nick (1)
E: Douglas, Ryan (1); Lundquist, Nick (1)

Texas AM-Corpus Christi 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith-Johnson, Christian cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Evans, Matt lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Afework, Isaiah PH/rf 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
Russell, Austin dh 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Smith, Jackson 1b 3 3 3 4 0 0 0
Cassie, Noah rf/lf 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Sanchez, Cade 2b 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
Azemar, Hunter c 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Reynolds, Jayden PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bergstrom, Jack c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Barron, Jake ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Towchik, Max 3b 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Freeman, Walker PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Schwing, Nic PR/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watkins, Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buckner, John Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Budd, Kade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fowler, Chandler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 14 11 4 7 8

2B: Sanchez, Cade (2); Cassie, Noah (1)
3B: Afework, Isaiah (1)
HR: Smith, Jackson (1)
SF: Towchik, Max (1); Smith, Jackson (2)
SB: Sanchez, Cade (1)
CS: Cassie, Noah (1)
HBP: Sanchez, Cade (2)

Stonehill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Douglas, Ryan (L, 0-1) 4.0 7 5 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 3 6 74
Connolly, Sean 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 20
Curley, TJ 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 4 9 3 0 41
Weber, Tanyon 1.2 4 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 30
Totals 14 11 10 4 7 1 0 2 0 34 43 9 6 165

Texas AM-Corpus Christi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Watkins, Preston 4.0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 13 14 1 4 59
Buckner, John Paul (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 9 11 1 2 49
Budd, Kade 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Fowler, Chandler 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 27
Totals 3 1 1 4 13 0 1 1 0 26 32 4 7 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stonehill - Top of 1st SHC AMC
LeClair,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 0 0
Bureau,John struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Parks,Sam grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 0 0

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 1st SHC AMC
SmithJohnson,Christian flied out to cf (2-2 KBKBFFF). 0 0
Evans,Matt struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Russell,Austin grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0

Stonehill - Top of 2nd SHC AMC
Lundquist,Nick flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 0
Howland,Jamison struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 BFSS). 0 0
McGee,Sean struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 2nd SHC AMC
Smith,Jackson singled to shallow right field (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0
Cassie,Noah doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BFSBFF); Smith,Jackson scored from first base. 0 1
Sanchez,Cade singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Cassie,Noah advanced to third base. 0 1
Sanchez,Cade stole second base; Cassie,Noah out caught stealing at home, c to 2b to c. 0 1
Azemar,Hunter walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 1
Barron,Jake reached on a fielding error fielding by c by Lundquist,Nick (E2) (1-1 KB); Sanchez,Cade
advanced to third base; Azemar,Hunter advanced to second base. 0 1
Towchik,Max sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 FFBF); Sanchez,Cade scored, unearned; Azemar,Hunter advanced
to third base. 0 2
SmithJohnson,Christian grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 2

Stonehill - Top of 3rd SHC AMC
Kearney,Nathan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 2
Chin,Eisig grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBSBB). 0 2
Christopher,Will singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 0 2
LeClair,Ryan walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Christopher,Will advanced to second base. 0 2
Bureau,John struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 2

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 3rd SHC AMC
Evans,Matt singled to shallow center field (0-2 SSF). 0 2
Evans,Matt advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Douglas,Ryan (E1), on a failed
pickoff attempt. 0 2
Russell,Austin singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 2
Smith,Jackson sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Evans,Matt scored. 0 3
Cassie,Noah singled to third base (0-0); Russell,Austin advanced to second base. 0 3
Sanchez,Cade doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Russell,Austin scored from second base; Cassie,Noah
scored from first base. 0 5
Azemar,Hunter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Sanchez,Cade advanced to third base. 0 5
Barron,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S). 0 5

Stonehill - Top of 4th SHC AMC
Parks,Sam struck out (3-3 SBBBKFFS). 0 5
Lundquist,Nick grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 5
Howland,Jamison struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 5



Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 4th SHC AMC
Towchik,Max grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (1-2 FSBF). 0 5
SmithJohnson,Christian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBSBBF). 0 5
Evans,Matt struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stonehill - Top of 5th SHC AMC
AMCC pitching change: Buckner,JohnPaul replaces Watkins,Preston. 0 5
McGee,Sean struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 5
Kearney,Nathan struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-3 KKS). 0 5
Chin,Eisig lined out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 5

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 5th SHC AMC
SHC pitching change: Connolly,Sean replaces Douglas,Ryan. 0 5
Russell,Austin singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKS). 0 5
Smith,Jackson homered to deep right field, 1st of season, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Russell,Austin scored from first
base. 0 7
Cassie,Noah flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FBF). 0 7
Sanchez,Cade hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 7
Azemar,Hunter struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 0 7
Barron,Jake lined out to short (0-0). 0 7

Stonehill - Top of 6th SHC AMC
Christopher,Will struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 7
LeClair,Ryan walked (3-2 SFBBBFFB). 0 7
LeClair,Ryan advanced to second base on a balk. 0 7
Bureau,John grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-2 BKBBS); LeClair,Ryan advanced to third base. 0 7
Parks,Sam walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
Lundquist,Nick grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 7

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 6th SHC AMC
SHC pitching change: Curley,TJ replaces Connolly,Sean. 0 7
Towchik,Max walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 0 7
SmithJohnson,Christian flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 7
AMCC substitution: Afework,Isaiah pinch hitting for Evans,Matt. 0 7
Afework,Isaiah tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 FBSFB); Towchik,Max scored from first base. 0 8
Russell,Austin walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 8
Smith,Jackson sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-0 BB); Afework,Isaiah scored; Russell,Austin advanced to second
base. 0 9
Cassie,Noah struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 9

Stonehill - Top of 7th SHC AMC
AMCC position change: Afework,Isaiah remains in the game at rf 0 9
AMCC position change: Cassie,Noah now playing lf from rf 0 9
Howland,Jamison singled to short (1-2 SBF). 0 9
McGee,Sean struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS). 0 9
Kearney,Nathan singled up the middle (1-0 B); Howland,Jamison advanced from first base to third base. 0 9
AMCC pitching change: Budd,Kade replaces Buckner,JohnPaul. 0 9
Chin,Eisig walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kearney,Nathan advanced to second base. 0 9
AMCC pitching change: Fowler,Chandler replaces Budd,Kade. 0 9
Christopher,Will sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BS); Howland,Jamison scored. 1 9
LeClair,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 9

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 7th SHC AMC
Sanchez,Cade hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 1 9
Sanchez,Cade advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 9



Azemar,Hunter walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 9
AMCC substitution: Reynolds,Jayden pinch running for Azemar,Hunter. 1 9
Barron,Jake lined out to first base (1-0 B). 1 9
SHC pitching change: Weber,Tanyon replaces Curley,TJ. 1 9
AMCC substitution: Freeman,Walker pinch hitting for Towchik,Max. 1 9
Freeman,Walker singled to right field (1-1 FB); Sanchez,Cade advanced to third base; Reynolds,Jayden
advanced to second base. 1 9
AMCC substitution: Schwing,Nic pinch running for Freeman,Walker. 1 9
SmithJohnson,Christian struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 1 9
Afework,Isaiah struck out (1-3 BKSS). 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stonehill - Top of 8th SHC AMC
AMCC substitution: Bergstrom,Jack replaces Reynolds,Jayden at c, batting 7th. 1 9
AMCC position change: Schwing,Nic remains in the game at 3b 1 9
Bureau,John struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 1 9
Parks,Sam lined out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 1 9
Lundquist,Nick hit by pitch (1-2 FKB). 1 9
Howland,Jamison grounded out to short, ss to 2b (1-2 SKFBF). 1 9

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 8th SHC AMC
Russell,Austin popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 1 9
Smith,Jackson singled to shallow left field (1-2 KBK). 1 9
Cassie,Noah struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 9
Sanchez,Cade doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Smith,Jackson scored from first base. 1 10
Bergstrom,Jack singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); Sanchez,Cade scored from
second base; Bergstrom,Jack out at second base, rf to c to 2b. 1 11


